FORм РТО-1595 I-31-92	ECORDATION FOF	10-15-1999	TMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ▼	▼		· •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Pl	101169226	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving pa	urty(ies):
KAO-HYO CHANG		Name: ALLIED IN	TERNATION
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? LIYes LAINo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: <u>132 of B</u>	RADLEY AVE.
Security Agreement	Change of Name		,
□ Other 09/4	129	City: <u>5 y L MAR</u> Stat	to: (A710. 91242
	 	,	
Execution Date: <u>9/27/99</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? 🖸 Yes 🔎 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	4/27/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:	6. Total number of applications and pat	tents involved:
Name: JALK C. My	N130		
Internal Address: <u>54176</u>	225	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_70-
		Enclosed	6E
		Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: <u>28720 RoapSipE DRIVE</u>		8. Deposit account number:	
City: AGOURA HILLS State: C	A ZIP: 91301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)
/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000161 09411298	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 0			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages comprising	Date cover sheet: 2
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ΡΔ	TENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Kao-Huo Chang of No. 47, Gong Yeh Chu 42 Rd., Taichug City, Taiwan do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for a consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of my right, title and interest relating to U.S. Utility Patent Application entitled WRENCH WHICH INCLUDES FLASHLIGHT finally executed by me on _______, 1999 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, unto Allied International, Incorporated, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Taichug City, Taiwan this 27 day of <u>Sept.</u>, 1999. KAO-HUO CHANG (have the there

Kao-Huo Chang

Witness:_	(here	lla	~	- Dem	<u> </u>
Date:	9/27	199			

PATENT REEL: 010301 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 10/04/1999